
 
 
 
 

 
DECC AUTHORITY BOARD OF DIRECTORS  
2025 Board Meeting Schedule  
Regular Meetings 
 
 
MISSION 
We host events, create experience, and drive our regional economy. 
 

VALUES 
Hospitality  |  Entertainment  |  Community  |  Visionary  |  Stewardship 
 
 
 
DATE         LOCATION 
Thursday, January 30, 2025     DECC – Senator Sam Solon Board Room 
 
Thursday, February 27, 2025     DECC – Harbor Side Convention Center (203) 
 
Thursday, March 27, 2025     DECC – Senator Sam Solon Board Room 
 
Thursday, April 24, 2025      DECC – AMSOIL Arena  
  
Thursday, May 29, 2025      DECC – Senator Sam Solon Board Room 
 
Thursday, June 26, 2025      DECC – Symphony Hall Mezzanine 
 
Thursday, July 31, 2025      DECC – Harbor Side Convention Center (203) 
 
Thursday, August 28, 2025     DECC – Senator Sam Solon Board Room 
 
Thursday, September 25, 2025    DECC – Symphony Hall Mezzanine  
 
Thursday, October 30, 2025     DECC – Harbor Side Convention Center (203) 
 
Thursday, November 13, 2025     DECC – Senator Sam Solon Board Room 
 
Thursday, December 11, 2025     DECC – Harbor Side Convention Center (203) 
           
 
 
Regular Board Meetings are held the last Thursday of the month from 12:00 PM to 1:30 PM, unless otherwise 
specified. 
 

 


